
SSA 2023 Spring Spectactular
5K Arena Bladenboro
March 18 & 19, 2023

H i g h   P o i n t s   S u m m a r y

2023 Jun 06 05:15 PM

Amateur 2 Year Old Challenge

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points

AMATEUR ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
833 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 29.0
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 28.0
850 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 23.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 21.0
854 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 21.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 20.0
842 Colonel Missile Pearl Lund 10.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 9.0
399 Time For A Little Jazz Keith Carter 6.0
877 JC Hollywood Cindy Chris Harris 6.0
868 Gunnysbigintimidator Jamie Wedereit 1.0

AMATEUR JUNIOR HORSE Overall Hi

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 35.0
178 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 23.0
854 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 23.0
265 TL Gunner B A Twister Kailey M. Welborn 16.0
251 Smart Asa Governors Cat Nicole Mortensen 15.0
246 Smart Lil Vamp Ethelyn Churchwell 12.0
191 Reese Payton Frizzelle 9.0
234 Lucy Faron Holland 2.0
285 PR Docs Midget Amelia Morris 1.0

AMATEUR Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
833 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 23.0
176 WR Pavocatproof Lauren R. Nobles 20.0
850 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 18.0
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 17.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 14.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 14.0
181 Framin OUt The Trona Lauren R. Nobles 14.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 13.0
242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 9.0
842 Colonel Missile Pearl Lund 9.0
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197 King Of Hearts Tricia Craft 8.0
399 Time For A Little Jazz Keith Carter 6.0
275 JP Royal King Cat Mark Smith 6.0
277 Gracie Charity Carroll 5.0
200 Smashed Playgirls Justin Johnson 5.0
244 Little Mighty Cat Jimmy 1. Spears 4.0
267 Docs Dualin It Fancy Melony Smith 4.0
289 Thomas Hunter Boone 4.0
854 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 4.0
241 Thomas The Cat Justin Johnson 2.0
888 Get It Strait George Haley P. Evans 2.0
316 TR SON REY Debbie Holland 1.0

CATTLE CLASS AMA SSA CHAMPION

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
176 WR Pavocatproof Lauren R. Nobles 15.0
181 Framin OUt The Trona Lauren R. Nobles 14.0
850 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 9.0
197 King Of Hearts Tricia Craft 8.0
399 Time For A Little Jazz Keith Carter 6.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 6.0
275 JP Royal King Cat Mark Smith 6.0
277 Gracie Charity Carroll 5.0
200 Smashed Playgirls Justin Johnson 5.0
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 4.0
244 Little Mighty Cat Jimmy 1. Spears 4.0
267 Docs Dualin It Fancy Melony Smith 4.0
242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 4.0
289 Thomas Hunter Boone 4.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 3.0
241 Thomas The Cat Justin Johnson 2.0
316 TR SON REY Debbie Holland 1.0

CATTLE CLASS JR YOUTH SSA CHAMP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
876 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 15.0
271 Chets Katy Delta Alli Jackson 15.0
278 Im Smart Jessie Lainey M. Carroll 14.0
298 Hard Core Hottish Cheyenne Green 8.0
195 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 4.0
192 Kat's Delilah Theresa A. Porter 1.0

Cattle Class NOVICE SSA Champio

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 25.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 18.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 15.0
248 Whoz Nose Is it Courtny N. Nobles 9.0
259 SD Ima Chex Nicole Stefanides 7.0
200 Smashed Playgirls Samantha Johnson 6.0
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242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 6.0
291 Cats Baby Rey Jimmy 1. Spears 3.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 3.0
889 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 3.0
276 ESR ABBA Abby Danziger 2.0
193 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 2.0

Cattle Class OPEN SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
852 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 17.0
878 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 17.0
860 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 14.0
292 WR This Cats A Diva Sherry Stewart 13.0
281 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 12.0
270 Sweet Pea Janene Jackson 6.0
115 Cat Stylin Miss Hannah Stutts 5.0
276 ESR ABBA Abby Danziger 5.0
848 CDSugarcoated Joey Lewis 4.0
241 Thomas The Cat Justin Johnson 2.0

CATTLE CLASS SR YOUTH SSA CHAMP

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
823 Baby Pepto Micah Davis 18.0
187 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 16.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 13.0
813 One time class Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 12.0
280 Dun It On A Tidalwave Sadie Broadwell 9.0
177 Light N  Lana Faith E. Hofmann 8.0
201 Short Stopp Hannah M. Mennig 6.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 6.0
837 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 5.0
845 D Bar Diamond Casper Kason Toms 5.0
184 Chitas Peppy Playboy Abbey Birdsall 3.0
259 SD Ima Chex Nicole Stefanides 3.0
186 NoWannaBe Hayden Wilson 1.0

CATTLE JR HORSE AMA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 15.0
246 Smart Lil Vamp Ethelyn Churchwell 12.0
191 Reese Payton Frizzelle 6.0
178 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 6.0
265 TL Gunner B A Twister Kailey M. Welborn 5.0

CATTLE JR HORSE OPEN

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
251 Smart Asa Governors Cat Joey Lewis 16.0
249 Unwined N Honeyless Caitlyn Eickleberry 16.0
288 Metallics Whiz David Scott Talley 5.0
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851 Splinter Rey Heather M. Heilig 4.0

JR YOUTH Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
876 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 37.0
278 Im Smart Jessie Lainey M. Carroll 26.0
298 Hard Core Hottish Cheyenne Green 21.0
266 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 19.0
195 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 18.0
271 Chets Katy Delta Alli Jackson 15.0
282 Top Guns A Smokin Aubrey Stewart 15.0
192 Kat's Delilah Theresa A. Porter 11.0

JR YOUTH Walk/Trot Overall SSA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
245 Miss Kiitty Baylee Davis 25.0
262 Goldie Whitley Souther 20.0
254 Give Her Top Prize Ava Ball 19.0
853 HH Haidawatt Nolan Morton 9.0
190 JR Smart Sting Anna Kain 9.0
290 Race Bucks Ryley Green 6.0
839 Kids Gun Luke Souders 6.0
269 Ditto Kali Beverly 5.0
841 GR Cat N Merada Luke Souders 4.0
183 JR Kennedy Beverly 2.0

Novice Ama ARHA Overall

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 24.0
856 Glitter Color Chic Emily Shepherd 20.0
868 Gunnysbigintimidator Jamie Wedereit 17.0
843 OC Larks Waggoneer Shelby L. Wambold 17.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 16.0
889 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 5.0
842 Colonel Missile Pearl Lund 4.0
833 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 3.0
852 Juan Mas Tiempo Tricia Wagner 1.0

NOVICE Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
200 Smashed Playgirls Samantha Johnson 34.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 32.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 30.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 23.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 16.0
248 Whoz Nose Is it Courtny N. Nobles 14.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 12.0
193 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 12.0
198 Jessie’s Girl Zoey D. Lovelace 11.0

4



242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 8.0
258 CL Indigo Drift Paxton Myers 8.0
259 SD Ima Chex Nicole Stefanides 7.0
194 Peppyz Dualin Gun Rickie A. Galeotti 6.0
276 ESR ABBA Abby Danziger 4.0
291 Cats Baby Rey Jimmy 1. Spears 3.0
889 Js Hickory Stick Michelle Swope 3.0
256 TL Drawlins Daydream Amy Manuel 3.0

NOVICE Walk/Trot Overall SSA Hi

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
260 Enchantchic Kayla O'Brien 21.0
264 Poco Brianna Beck 19.0
247 Docs Gunsmokin Gem Tiffany Rogers 19.0
279 Something To Brag About Nikki Hodges 11.0
296 Love A Melody Stella Kenner 11.0
273 Nu Vanilla Chex Julie Walter 6.0
839 Kids Gun Luke Souders 6.0
841 GR Cat N Merada Luke Souders 3.0
284 Chickory Hancock Ayla Grappe 2.0
286 Blame it on the Whiskey Jessica Lee 2.0

Novice Youth ARHA Overall

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 21.0
874 CP Peppys Starlight Olivia Boyette 19.0
813 One time class Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 18.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 17.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 15.0
685 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 14.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 12.0
876 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 10.0
844 Hesa Tan's Catalyst Emma Ball 8.0
853 HH Haidawatt Derick Pelletier 6.0
866 Fancy That Otoes Emma Ball 1.0

Open 2 Year Old Challenge

Entry Horse Points

OPEN ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
860 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 41.0
852 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 32.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tania Morton 29.0
856 Glitter Color Chic Tania Morton 23.0
878 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 12.0
868 Gunnysbigintimidator Tania Morton 9.0
858 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
399 Time For A Little Jazz Mallory Carter 4.0
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871 A Chevy At Heart Jody Toms 2.0

OPEN JUNIOR HORSE Overall High

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
249 Unwined N Honeyless Caitlyn Eickleberry 42.0
251 Smart Asa Governors Cat Joey Lewis 36.0
288 Metallics Whiz David Scott Talley 18.0
858 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
851 Splinter Rey Heather M. Heilig 4.0
871 A Chevy At Heart Jody Toms 3.0

OPEN Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
860 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 42.0
852 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 35.0
281 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 30.0
878 Tuff Kitty Kat Sherry Stewart 17.0
292 WR This Cats A Diva Sherry Stewart 13.0
274 Dials San Man Natasha L. Hutchens 9.0
270 Sweet Pea Janene Jackson 6.0
115 Cat Stylin Miss Hannah Stutts 6.0
858 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
299 Rocky Lunsford Jessica Lunsford 6.0
276 ESR ABBA Abby Danziger 5.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 4.0
848 CDSugarcoated Joey Lewis 4.0
285 PR Docs Midget Bret Tharlo 3.0
241 Thomas The Cat Justin Johnson 2.0
871 A Chevy At Heart Jody Toms 2.0

Show AMA Class SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
833 Ruf N Rugged Cherie L. Webber 23.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 13.0
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 13.0
620 Who Whiz A Smarty Susan Pattison 11.0
850 Sheza Ruby Spoonful Diane P. Reeves 9.0
842 Colonel Missile Pearl Lund 9.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 8.0
242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 5.0
176 WR Pavocatproof Lauren R. Nobles 5.0
854 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 4.0
888 Get It Strait George Haley P. Evans 2.0

SHOW CLASS JR YOUTH SSA CHAMPIO

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
876 Redballs Shiner Ava Rose R. Heilig 22.0
266 Awesome Lil Cat Eva M. Fesperman 19.0
282 Top Guns A Smokin Aubrey Stewart 15.0
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195 Dirty Lil Pepper Savannah M. Frazier 14.0
298 Hard Core Hottish Cheyenne Green 13.0
278 Im Smart Jessie Lainey M. Carroll 12.0
192 Kat's Delilah Theresa A. Porter 10.0

Show Class NOVICE SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
200 Smashed Playgirls Samantha Johnson 28.0
839 Kids Gun Maggie T. Souders 16.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 12.0
198 Jessie’s Girl Zoey D. Lovelace 11.0
193 Joeys Boggies Bay Rebecca L. Prow 10.0
840 High Brite Cat Robert J. Souders 9.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 8.0
258 CL Indigo Drift Paxton Myers 8.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 7.0
194 Peppyz Dualin Gun Rickie A. Galeotti 6.0
248 Whoz Nose Is it Courtny N. Nobles 5.0
256 TL Drawlins Daydream Amy Manuel 3.0
276 ESR ABBA Abby Danziger 2.0
242 Sheza Sweet CD Jimmy 1. Spears 2.0

Show Class OPEN SSA Champion

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
860 Just Smile And Wave David Scott Talley 28.0
852 Juan Mas Tiempo Caroline Snow 18.0
281 Hallmarks JB Sadie Broadwell 18.0
274 Dials San Man Natasha L. Hutchens 9.0
858 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
299 Rocky Lunsford Jessica Lunsford 6.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 4.0
285 PR Docs Midget Bret Tharlo 3.0
871 A Chevy At Heart Jody Toms 2.0
115 Cat Stylin Miss Hannah Stutts 1.0

SHOW CLASS SR YOUTH SSA CHAMPIO

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
837 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 21.0
685 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 17.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 16.0
201 Short Stopp Hannah M. Mennig 15.0
838 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 13.0
253 Rowdy Melody Whiz Emma N. Mullen 8.0
845 D Bar Diamond Casper Kason Toms 8.0
187 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 6.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 5.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 4.0
179 One Desireable Kitty Cassie Garner 4.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 4.0
182 Carolina Pepto Olivia Funderburk 2.0
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257 EBC Smashinglygolden Anna Grace Aikman 1.0
184 Chitas Peppy Playboy Abbey Birdsall 1.0
186 NoWannaBe Hayden Wilson 1.0

SHOW JR HORSE AMA

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
854 SM Lil Infero Melony J. Jackson Smith 23.0
801 Shiners Cool Gun Angela R. Belk 20.0
178 Lucky Lil Dreamer Danny Blackburn 17.0
251 Smart Asa Governors Cat Nicole Mortensen 15.0
265 TL Gunner B A Twister Kailey M. Welborn 11.0
191 Reese Payton Frizzelle 3.0
234 Lucy Faron Holland 2.0
285 PR Docs Midget Amelia Morris 1.0

SHOW JR HORSE OPEN

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
249 Unwined N Honeyless Caitlyn Eickleberry 26.0
251 Smart Asa Governors Cat Joey Lewis 20.0
288 Metallics Whiz David Scott Talley 13.0
858 Reata Rooster Sherry Stewart 6.0
871 A Chevy At Heart Jody Toms 3.0

SR YOUTH Overall SSA High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
837 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 26.0
187 Smart Lectric Style Abbie E. Krantz 22.0
201 Short Stopp Hannah M. Mennig 21.0
823 Baby Pepto Micah Davis 18.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 18.0
685 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 17.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 16.0
845 D Bar Diamond Casper Kason Toms 13.0
838 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 13.0
813 One time class Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 12.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 10.0
280 Dun It On A Tidalwave Sadie Broadwell 9.0
177 Light N  Lana Faith E. Hofmann 8.0
253 Rowdy Melody Whiz Emma N. Mullen 8.0
184 Chitas Peppy Playboy Abbey Birdsall 4.0
179 One Desireable Kitty Cassie Garner 4.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 4.0
259 SD Ima Chex Nicole Stefanides 3.0
186 NoWannaBe Hayden Wilson 2.0
182 Carolina Pepto Olivia Funderburk 2.0
257 EBC Smashinglygolden Anna Grace Aikman 1.0
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YOUTH ARHA Overall High Point

Entry Horse Exhibitor Points
837 Dillons Drawlin Gold Reese Dombrowski 35.0
845 D Bar Diamond Casper Kason Toms 27.0
848 CDSugarcoated Cooper Clardy 24.0
849 Cats A Thumpin Rylee R. Ricks 19.0
813 One time class Kaleigh Tulsa T. Belk 19.0
847 Trista Tell Nate Harrah 17.0
838 Breezy Pep Olena Payton Frizzelle 15.0
685 Mates Reyzin Star Amelia Cooke 6.0
861 Sweet One Time Bunny Tristan Pelletier 5.0
874 CP Peppys Starlight Olivia Boyette 4.0
853 HH Haidawatt Derick Pelletier 1.0
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